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End of Week 3—Friday, September 15, 2017

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#4
	 Bible Verse:	 August Christopherson—Romans 13:10

Catechism:  	 The Ten Commandments			    		
	 Abigail Vogt—The Seventh Commandment,

						      What does this mean?
			   Oliva Hermanson—The Eighth Commandment,

					     What does this mean?	
	

Did You Ever Wonder What Makes Classical Education Different? 
In just two weeks Pastor Paul from Memorial Lutheran School will 
be here to explain what classical education is and how it works in the 
classroom. Friday night the 29th dinner will begin at 5:30pm followed 
by his presentation in church at 7:00pm. If you need childcare please 
let me know. We look forward to hosting St. Michael and All Angels’ 
Lutheran Classical Education Conference!

Academy Choir – sings for both services Sunday, September 17. All 
choristers should be present and ready to sing at 7:10am.  If your 
singer’s choir robe is still home, make sure you bring it on Sunday! 
Thank you! 

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – Another great week for Preschool 
and Kindergarten. Ask your child to show you their spiral notebook 
(“My Journal”) or their purple practice folder one morning. They are 
looking good! Next week, Preschool is beginning a letter of the week. 
Please check your child’s folder for more information.

What Direction Does A Bishop Move? Find out at Chess Club on 
Monday, September 18!

Crafters Needed –Christmas Craft and Vendor Fair to be held on Sat. 
Nov. 11th, 9:00am until 2:00 pm. Pick up your applications at the SCRIP 
counter. 



Dates to Remember –

Fri. Sept. 15 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00p.m. Martin Luther 
Documentary at 7pm

Sun. Sept. 17 Academy Choir sings for both services/Quilt 
Raffle Begins

Mon. Sept. 18 Chess Club Begins 3:30pm

Wed. Sept. 27 Field Trip – Preschool-Kindergarten

Fri. Sept. 29 St. Michael and All Angels’ Classical 
Education Conference 5:30pm

Sun. Oct. 8 Academy Choir sings for both services

Wed. Oct. 11 Field trip – 3rd – 8th grade

Fri. Oct. 13 Hot Lunch


